

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 422/2018
SUZUKI MOTORS CORPORATION

..... Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

SUZUKI SYNTHETICS PVT. LTD. AND ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:
MS. TWINKLE WADHWA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **24.08.2020**

Hearing of this matter has been taken up through video conferencing on account of ongoing Pandemic of Covid-19.

List along with CS (COMM) 721/2018 on 17.11.2020.

Let the copy of this order be uploaded on the website of Delhi High Court.

TWINKLE WADHWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 24, 2020/NR