



\$~8

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CS(COMM) 422/2018

SUZUKI MOTORS CORPORATION

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Shailabh Tiwari,  
Advocate (VC)

versus

SUZUKI SYNTHETICS PVT. LTD. AND ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Ms.Astha Garg, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM  
PATHAK (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

**13.01.2023**

%

Re-notify alongwith connected matter i.e. CS(COMM)  
721/2018 on 13.03.2023.

**PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS),  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**JANUARY 13, 2023/sk**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*