



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 422/2018**

SUZUKI MOTORS CORPORATION

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Anushka Arora & Ms.
Preeti Negi, Advs. (through
VC)

versus

SUZUKI SYNTHETICS PVT. LTD. AND ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Anav Mathur, Adv.
(through VC)

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER
12.11.2025

%

List the matter with the connected CS(COMM) 721/2018 on

06.01.2026.

SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 12, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any